
BIG SIOUX RIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB  2021
  EVENT SCHEDULE

April   10     Sat.     9:00 am                 Range opens for the 2021 season 
April      25      Sun.    9:00 am                  USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
May        2      Sun.     1:00 pm                 CMP – M1 Garand + Vintage military bolt gun (after Garand)
May      15      Sat.      6:00 pm                 Cowboy Action Shoot  -  Short range bays
May      16      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Super Classifier
May      22      Sat.      8:30 am                 High Power “C”  + M1 Carbine shoot (after HP-C)
May      22      Sat.      8:00 to 5:00            Appleseed Shoot – Register at Project Appleseed Website
May      23      Sun.     8:00 to 5:00            Appleseed Shoot – 2nd Day
May      29      Sat.      9:00 to 12:00         Introduction to USPSA Shooting - Beginner Instruction
May      30      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
June      5       Sat.     9:00am to 5:00pm  Glock Shoot - Preregister on line -http://gssfonline.com
June      6       Sun.    9:00am to 3:00pm  Glock Shoot  - 2nd day
June     12      Sat.      8:30 pm                 CMP – M1 Garand + Vintage military bolt gun (after Garand)
June     13      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
June     19      Sat.      6:00 pm                 Cowboy Action Shoot  -  Short range bays
June     20      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
July      10      Sat.      8:30 am                 High Power “C”  + M1 Carbine shoot (after HP-C)
July      11      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters- Charity Match?
July      17      Sat.      6:00 pm                 Cowboy Action Shoot  -  Short range bays
July      25      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
July       31     Sat.      8:30 pm                 CMP – M1 Garand + Vintage military bolt gun (after Garand)
Aug.       8      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
Aug.     21      Sat.      6:00 pm                 Cowboy Action Shoot  -  Short range bays 
Aug.     21      Sat.      8:30 am                 High Power “C”  + M1 Carbine shoot (after HP-C)
Aug.     22      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
Sept.      5      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters  ***  
Sept.    26      Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
Oct.       3       Sun.     9:00 am                 USPSA  Pistol  -  Sioux Falls Practical Shooters
Oct.      15      Fri.       1:00 pm                 Range open 1 - 5 pm. plus the following 5 Fri. afternoons
Nov.     21      Sun.     4:30 pm                 Range closes for 2021 season.

USPSA Shooters MUST be at the range by 8:55 am.
Check the schedule on our website – Bigsiouxrifleandpistolclub.com – to verify that the
range is open.  There must be a R.O. for the range to be open.                                 
Range Phone  - 605-582-2120
Membership - $50.00  ( April 10 to Nov. 21)  Non-member Daily Fee - $20.00
You must be a NRA member in order to join the Club.

Membership meetings are on the third Thursday of ea. month that we are open (6:30PM)
Appleseed - https://appleseedinfo.org – for information and registration.
CMP – Contact  Chuck  -334-2723
USPSA  -  http://www.sfpracticalshooters.com  or email - information@sfpracticalshooters.com 
Glock Shoot  -  http://gssfonline.com/match-info.cfm
Enhanced Carry Permit Training – Andy Erickson –www.siouxfallsshooting.com 
Enhanced Carry Permit Training - Justin Rieck - 605-940-0319 - https://safirearms.us 
Our email – bsrpc@sio.midco.net
Our website - http://www.bigsiouxrifleandpistolclub.com      Check for the latest info.  
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